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[l
IGSA READY

Because we are committed to our customer, we are GSA Ready.

One company. One dedicated team. One customer—You.

Mohawk Industries strives to meet or exceed all of the highest standards our government customers require for their projects.
We are proud that our commitment to excellence provides an unprecedented array of styles, colors and patterns of broadloom
and modular carpet as well as luxury resilient and rubber flooring for everyneed.

Your challenge. Our opportunity.

We want to listen and discover how best to understand your challenges, needs and expectations. Success comes from a
partnership, drawing from the combined knowledge of its team members. Mohawk is the largest flooring manufacturer in the
world and will be there to make sure that your goals become ours too.

Sustainable Leadership

Sustainability is not simply good business; it's an ongoing culture of commitment to improving the world around us. And no
company understands this better than Mohawk.

Backed by a history of forward-thinking innovation, our products and people continue to positively impact the environment

from every angle—including smart flooring solutions that contribute to LEED® points, technologies that reduce waste and save
energy, the recycling of billions of plastic bottles every year, and donating flooring and time to “green building” projects across

the country.

We’'re reducing our environmental footprint with every step we take, and now we’re extending this philosophy to our media
materials. Digital content delivery represents the first phase of what will eventually become a comprehensive online editorial
resource—helping us to save paper and also your time.

Contract Information

Contract Number: GS-03F-077AA
Contract Period Ends May 20, 2023

Freight: FOB destination

Placing an Order

This code must be used when placing an order to ensure
correct payment of administration fees to General Services

Administration (GSA). Please also reference contract number.

Rhonda Crowder, Customer Experience Solutionist
706.278.8000, x-44002 |
government_customerservice@mohawkind.com

For Contract Information: AnnaLeigh Warmack
706.879.6554 |



mailto:annaleigh_warmack@mohawkind.com
mailto:government_customerservice@mohawkind.com
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AUTHORIZED FEDERAL SUPPLY SCHEDULE PRICELIST
Schedule Title - MAS Federal Supply Schedule
Solicitation No. 47QSMD20R0001 - Refresh 0002
Large Category Title: Furniture and Furnishings
CO01. Flooring Subcategory
SIN 314110 Carpet Flooring & SIN 321918 Commercial Flooring
Ancillary Supplies and Services

FSC/PSC Code: S214 and 7220
STANDARD INDUSTRY GROUP (NAICS): 314110 & 321918
Carpet, Carpet Tiles and Carpet Cushion, Resilient Flooring—
Vinyl Rubber Tile & Sheet Goods, Mats and Matting
Business Size: Large Business

Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc. Contract Number: GS-03F-077AA
Attention: Government Sales Customer Service Contract Period: May 21, 2013 Through May 20, 2023
160 S. Industrial Blvd. Amended: PS-0088 Effective May 31,2019
Calhoun, GA 3070 Contract Administrator:
Toll-free Phone: 1.800.242.2910 AnnalLeigh Warmack
www.mohawkgroup.com/gsa annaleigh_warmack@mohawkind.com

Government Sales Office:
160 S. Industrial Blvd., Calhoun, GA, 30721, Phone: 800.242.2910 | F: 706.422.6085
Products and orderinginformationin this Authorized Information Technology Schedule Pricelistare also available onthe
GSA Advantage! System, (http://www.gsaadvantage.gov).

INFORMATION FOR ORDERING ACTIVITIES APPLICABLE TO ALL SPECIAL ITEM NUMBERS

1a. Table of Awarded Special ltem Numbers (SINs): 1b. Lowest priced model number and price for each SIN:
314110 314110 BC398 New Basics Il 20
321918 321918 C01164” Rubber Cove Base

Maximum order: $500,000.00

Minimum order: $100.00

Geographic coverage: ALL

Point(s) of production: Glasgow, VA; Dalton, GA; South Korea

o o~ w b

Discount from list prices or statement of net price
314110 51%-53% 321918 10%-53%

Quantity discounts: See Pricing Schedule for Tiered Discounts Based on Dollar Amount Purchased
8. Prompt payment terms: Non-Credit Card Sales 3% 30 Days: Net 45, Credit Card Orders: Net 30
9a. Notification that Government purchase cards are accepted at or below the micro—purchase threshold: Yes

9b. Notification whether Government purchase cards are accepted or not accepted above the micro—purchase
threshold: Accepted

10. Foreign items (list items by country of origin): All product manufactured in the USA or TAA Compliant Countries.
11a. Time of delivery: 70 Days or Less
11b. Expedited delivery: Available, Additional Charges Apply: Call Mohawk Customer Service for a Quote

11c. Overnight and 2-day delivery: Available on a Project Basis, Additional Charges Apply: Call Mohawk Customer Service
for a Quote

11d. Urgent requirements: To be determined on an order-by-order basis, by mutual agreement of Mohawk Representative and
the Customer
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F.O.B. point(s): Destination 48 Contiguous States and Washington DC; (additional charges for areas outside the
above-mentioned area)

. Ordering address:

Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc, Attn: Government Sales Customer Service, 160 S. Industrial Blvd., Calhoun, GA 30701-0703

. Ordering procedures:

RequestaQuote: 1.800.242.2910—RFQ/RFP must be emailed
Check Availability: 1.800.242.2910

Fax Purchase Orders: 1.706.422.6085

Email Orders: government_customerservice@mohawkind.com

Payment address: Mohawk Factoring Inc, PO Box 12069, 160 S. Industrial Blvd., Calhoun, GA 30701-0703, Attn: Sandi Couch

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER, Wells Fargo Bank of NA, Bank Routing Number: 121000248, Account Number: 4122339054
Swift Number: WFBIUS6S, Beneficiary: Mohawk Factoring LLC, please reference your Company Name, Account Numberor Order or
Reference Number. CAGE CODE: 6SMH5, FEDERAL TAX ID: 58-2173403

Warranty provision: See website (www.mohawkgroup.com) for warranty information
Export packing charges: Call Government Customer Service government customerservice@mohawkind.com

Terms and conditions of Government purchase card acceptance (any thresholds above the micro—purchase level): None
(Payment terms net 30 on all credit card sales)

Terms and conditions of maintenance and installation: Standard commercial terms and conditions are applicable; Mohawk Technical
Services: 1.800.833.6954

Terms and conditions of installation: Standard commercial terms and conditions are applicable

Terms and conditions of repair parts indicating date of parts price lists and any discounts from list prices: Standard terms and
conditions of Mohawk’s warranties are applicable

List of service and distribution points: Mohawk has distribution centers located throughout the contiguous 48 states and Washington
DC. Tofind your local Mohawk Sales Representative, please go to www.mohawkgroup.com

List of participating dealers (if applicable): Yes, uponrequest

Preventive maintenance (if applicable): Information can be found at www.mohawkgroup.com or by calling Technical Services at
1.800.833.6954

. Special attributes such as environmental attributes (e.g., recycled content, energy efficiency, and/or reduced pollutants):

Mohawk sells a variety of products with inherent sustainable contact and is a two-time winner of GSA’s Evergreen Award.
Please contactthe localMohawk Sales Representative or check our website www.mohawkgroup.com formore information regarding
sustainability

. The EIT standards can be found at: www.Section508.gov
25,
26.

Data Universal Number System (DUNS) number: 133847512

Notification regarding registration in Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database: Mohawk is currently registered in the CCR and
System for Award Management System. Contact the Government Sales Center at 1.703.818.8503 for any further details
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314110 SPECIAL USE BROADLOOM CARPET AND CARPET TILE

314110 BROADLOOM CARPET

SIN

314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110

314110 CARPET TILE

SIN
314110

314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110

314110

314110
314110

314110
314110
314110

314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110
314110

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Artist 11/ QS

End Result / QS

New Basics Il 20 Weldlok

New Basics Ill 26 Unibond Plus
New York, NY Il

Plateau Il

Spectrum V 30

Spectrum V 36

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Artist 11

Caliber / QS
CEO Il QS
Clever Class
ColorBeat Plank
Coolly Noted
Datum / QS

Doctor I

First One Up Il
FirstStep Il / QS

Hyper Earth Plank
In The Loop / QS
Insurgent

Metalmorphic Plank
New Basics llI
Picture This / QS
Posture / QS

Riot / QS

Sector / QS

Seek Unique / QS
Statement Stone
Step In Style 11 / QS
Step Up Il / QS

MFR’S PART GSAPRICE SIN

BC380 $10.49
BC288 $9.86 314110
BC398 $8.02 314110
BC399 $9.03 314110
KC176 $42.78 314110
DC147 $31.15 314110
BC246 $10.49 314110
BC247 $13.87 314110
314110

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Color Balance
ColorBeat

Digital Terrain Plank
Ecosphere / QS
Emerging Lights Il
Faculty Remix
Faculty Remix
Flamestitch Il
Forward Vision

Ground Strata ll
Headstrong / QS

Horsepower Il
Hydrosphere / QS
Lithosphere / QS
Photofinish Il
Seismic Wave Plank

321918 RESILIENT (HARD SURFACE) TILE

MFR’S PART GSA PRICE

GT405 $24.00
GT160 $23.37
GT341 $26.42
GT333 $22.51
GT157 $27.96
GT154 $24.51
GL154 $18.27
GT168 $27.96
GL135 $20.55
GT159 $27.96
BT354 $16.60
GT170 $29.05
GT332 $22.51
GT334 $22.51
GT169 $29.10
GT342 $26.42

MFR'S PART GSAPRICE 314110
BT380 $19.45 314110
BT282 $19.45 314110
BT382 $22.00 314110
BT408 $14.07 314110
GT298 $25.66 314110
BT336 $14.07 314110
BT284 $19.45
BT381 $22.00
SIN
BT443 $19.31 321918
GT315 $50.74 321918
321918
BT405 $23.98 321918
BT309 $19.906 321918
BT367 $20.32 321918
321918
BT388 $2329 321918
BT400 $16.72 321918
BT334 $14.07 321918
BT407 $14.07 321918
BT355 $18.02 321918
BT285 $19.45 321918
BT335 $14.07 321918
BT390 $21.34 321918
GT312 $47.30 321918
GT311 $54.19 321918
321918
321918

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

4" Rubber Cove Base

Bolder

Hammered, Tread Only

Hammered, Tread Only

Hammered, With Riser

Hammered, With Riser

Hammered, With Riser & Visual Strip
Hammered, With Riser & Visual Strip
Hammered, With Visual Strip
Hammered, With Visual Strip
Lineate

Living Local Glue Down

Master Step Sheet 2mm

Master Step Sheet 3mm

Round, Tread Only
Round, Tread Only
Round, With Riser
Round, With Riser

MFR’S PART GSA PRICE

C0116 $0.78
C0010 $3.16
RTH $9.17
RTM $10.19
OPH $11.00
OPM $12.22
OVH $13.13
OovM $14.35
RVH $11.30
RVM $12.31
C0089 $3.10
C2039 $2.69
RRO $4.20
RRO3 $5.01
RTRC $9.17
TRNB $10.19
OPRC $11.00
TROB $12.22
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321918 RESILIENT (HARD SURFACE) TILE

SIN PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MFR’S PART  GSA PRICE
321918  Round, With Riser & Visual Strip OVRC $13.13
321918 Round, With Riser & Visual Strip TRQB $14.35
321918 Round, With Visual Strip RVRC $11.30
321918 Round, With Visual Strip TRPB $12.31
321918 gecoya C0009 $3.16

321918 TRUE Hammered, Slate, Natural Slate  TRM,TRF,TRA $7.56
321918 TRUE Hammered, Slate, Natural Slate  TRM,TRF,TRA $7.30

321918 TRUE Medi-Flex Sheet 2mm TRS2 $4.41
321918 TRUE Medi-Flex Sheet 3mm TRS3 $5.57
321918 TRUE Medi-Flex Tile 2mm 18"x18"  TRST $5.94
321918 TRUE Medi-Flex Tile 2mm 36"x36"  TRST $5.79
321918 TRUE Medi-Flex Tile 3mm 18"x18"  TRSI $7.35
321918 TRUE Medi-Flex Tile 3mm 36"x36"  TRSI $7.20
321918 TRUE Round 18"x18" TRR $7.30
321918 TRUE Round 36"x36" TRR $7.07
321918 vjvid Step Plank CR705 $1.37
321918  Vivid Step Stone CR706 $1.37

321918 RESILIENT (HARD SURFACE) SHEET

SIN PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MFR’S PART  GSA PRICE
321918 Calmness (Serenity) C2023 $21.99
321918 Ephemeral (Serenity) C2022 $21.99
321918 gensory (Serenity) C2021 $21.99
321918  Therapeutic (Serenity) C2020 $21.99

321918 OPTIONAL INSTALLATION (CARPET & HARD SURFACE)

SIN PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MFR’'S PART  GSA PRICE
321918 Enpress PSA MO004 $97.53
321918 M95.0 Acrylic M95C $129.50
321918 MS160 Spray MS160 $161.80
321918 NuBroadlok Premium Plus B0020 $38.79

321918  Optiseal MO003 $135.21
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GSA PRODUCTS-SERVICES FOR CARPET

SERVICE

Direct Glue without attached cushion

Direct Glue with attached cushion

Double Stick double glue down

Stretch In (tackless) non-patterned over cushion
Stretch In (tackless) patterned over cushion
Carpet Tile Full Adhesive Spread

Non-Wet Adhesive

Furniture Lifting for Carpet Installation

Reclamation Services

GSA PRODUCTS-SERVICES FOR HARD SURFACE

PRICE (SY) Standard Area PRICE(SY)HighCostArea* SERVICE AREA DEFINITION

$5.49
$5.99
$9.23
$6.25
$6.98
$5.99
$4.50
$12.00
$0.94

$8.93 *High CostAreasinclude greater metroareas of:
$8.73 Boston, Chicago, Kansas City, Los Angeles, Miami,

New York City, St. Louis, San Francisco and all areas
$11.97 outside the Continental United States.

$8.13
$8.58
$8.73
$5.85
$15.60
$1.24

SERVICE

Direct Glue Down of Vinyl Composition Tile
Direct Glue Down of Rubber Tile

Direct Glue Down of Static Dissipative Tile
Direct Glue Full Spread Sheet Vinyl

Direct Glue Perimeter Residential Sheet Vinyl

GSA PRODUCTS-SERVICES FOR HARD SURFACE

PRICE (SY) Standard Area PRICE(SY)HighCostArea* SERVICE AREA DEFINITION

$1.95
$10.50
$7.75
$3.50
$4.94

$3.12 *High CostAreasinclude greater metroareas of:
$16.80 Boston, Chicago, Kansas City, Los Angeles, Miami,

’ New York City, St. Louis, San Francisco and all areas
$12.40 outside the Continental United States.
$5.60
$7.91

SERVICE

Heat Welding Seams on Sheet Vinyl
Flash Coving Sheet Vinyl at Walls
Install Cove Base Vinyl or Carpet
Install Stair Treads

Install Risers

Install Stringers

PRICE (SY) Standard Area PRICE(SY)HighCostArea* SERVICE AREA DEFINITION

$5.50
$12.50
$1.85
$41.50
$41.50
$8.50

$8.80 *High CostAreasinclude greater metroareas of:
$20.00 Boston, Chicago, Kansas City, Los Angeles, Miami,

’ New York City, St. Louis, San Francisco and all areas
$2.96 outside the Continental United States.
$66.40
$66.40
$13.60
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THEMOHAWK GROUP - GSA SERVICES & INSTALLATION.

LABOR NOTES:
Labor prices are not to exceed prices.

Installation of floor coverings are for direct glue down installation and include installation of
floor covering and minor floor prep, defined as filling of minor gaps and voids no larger than
1/8"x1/8” and sweeping and are based on a clean and clear floor.

Union labor and other services and ancillary items are available through Mohawk. Union
labor upcharges and other services/ancillary items are quoted job by job and negotiated
between Mohawk and the customer.

Ceramic tile material pricing includes standard profile tile product suitable for light to
medium indoor commercial applications.

LABOR EXCLUSIONS:
Asbestos Testing and Abatement
Border Labor

Carpet Cleaning

Ceramic tile furnish and install, in addition to other stated exclusions herein, excludes
accessories, trim pieces, specialty tiles, moisture membranes, flashing, wet area
installations, setting materials, grout, transitions, freight and fuel surcharges

Delivery/Handling to job site from installer warehouse

Disposal of Existing Hard Tile Flooring

Dumpster Charges

Excessive Trip Charges and Small Job Trip Charges
Extensive floor prep exceeding the above described floor prep
Furniture Moving (high density or extraordinary)

Hoisting

Material/Adhesive/Pad/Underlayment/Base Inside Corners/Base Outside Corners, unless
otherwise noted

Moisture Remediation/Abatement

Moving of computers, telephony, equipment, or personal items

Pattern Labor, unless otherwise noted

Payment and Performance Insurance Bonds

Phasing Labor

Protection of Floors

Reclamation Government Imposed Fees where applicable.
Reclamation fee excludes packaging, palletization, and shipment to reclamation processor
Removal hard tile

Stair Labor

Storage of Materials longterm

Sales Tax - Local, State, and Federal

Transitions exclude schluter or similar needed for ceramic tile installation

Union upcharges



Mohawk Group

160 5. Industrial Bhed | Calhoun, GA 30701
800 554 6637 | woew. mohawkgroup, com

UPCHARGES - SCHEDULES

STANDARD BROADLOOM

VARIATION
Weldlok Unitary OnGuard
Weldlok Unitary Air
Weldlok Unibond Plus
Weldlok OnGuard
Weldlok Air
Unibond Plus OnGuard
Unibond Plus Air

Note: Custom Backing Option | Available in Select Styles Only

BROADLOOM WIDTH CHANGES (ALL)

Change Width to 13'6" or 15' Minimum =1,500 SY
STANDARD MODULARTILE

CUSTOM BACKING
EcoFlex ICT NXT Air
EcoFlex NXT NXT Air
EcoFlex ICT EcoFlex NXT
EcoFlex Matrix NXT Air

Note: Backing changes from NXT to ICT or Matrix are not approved

MODULAR BACKING CHANGES (ALL)
Conversion to 12x36 Plank Minimum = 500 SY

STANDARD KARASTAN
QUANTITY
Velvet Woven, Karaloc Woven, Wilton Woven <500 SY
501 to 4999 SY
> 5,000 SY
GSA Orders

Note: Overage quantities are not guaranteed

PRICE PER SQ. YARD (USD)
$3.00
$4.75
$1.00
$3.00
$4.75
$3.00
$4.75

$1.50

PRICE PER SQ. YARD (USD)
$4.00
$4.00
$1.00
$4.00

$1.75

PERCENT OVERAGE
10%

5%

3%

3%



	One company. One dedicated team. One customer—You.
	Mohawk Industries strives to meet or exceed all of the highest standards our government customers require for their projects. We are proud that our commitment to excellence provides an unprecedented array of styles, colors and patterns of broadloom an...
	MODULAR BACKING CHANGES (ALL)
	STANDARD  KARASTAN


